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14th February 2025 
 
To 
The General Manager  
BSE Limited 
Corporate Relationship Department 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 
 
Dear Sir, 

BSE Scrip Code: 539121 ISIN: INE239L01013 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR)Regulations, 2015 and 
Disclosure of Financial Results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is 
being submitted 

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform you that at the Board Meeting of the 
Company held today i.e., Friday 14th February 2025 at 4:00 p.m. the Board considered and approved 
the following agenda: 

1) Approval of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st 
December 2024. 

2) Approval of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months  ended on 
31st December 2024. 

The meeting ended at 6:55 P.M. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Palco Metals Limited 

 

Mukesh Tiwari 
M. No 45237 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
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